ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

(Schedule R)

1

Engineering Aide

I-2

Engineering Tech. |

T-3

Engineering Tech. II

T-4
Engineering Tech. llI
Engineer |

15

Engineering Tech. IV

1-6

Engineering Tech. V
Engineer Il
Engineer Il (PLS)
17

Engineer Il

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

L:APAYROLL\SALARY SCHEDULES & UNION WAGES\2016 updates\Engineers 2016

January 1, 2016

BEGINNING

13.87
1,109.60
28,849.60

17.45
1,396.00
36,296.00

22.35
1,788.00
46,488.00

27.48
2,198.40
57,1568.40

31.30
2,504.00
65,104.00

33.09
2,647.20
68,827.20

37.34
2,987.20
77,667.20

ENDING

15.34
1,227.20
31,907.20

19.74
1,679.20
41,059.20

24.83
1,986.40
51,646.40

31.09
2,487.20
64,667.20

34.77
2,781.60
72,321.60

36.78
2,942.40
76,502.40

39.76
3,180.80
82,700.80

ATTACHMENT 1



ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
(Schedule NR)

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2016
2016

BEGINNING ENDING

11
Engineering Aide Hourly 13.60 15.05
Bi-Weekly 1,088.00 1,204.00
Annual 28,288.00  31,304,00

1-2
Engineering Tech. | Hourly 17.11 19.31
Bi-Weekly 1,368.80 1,544.80
Annual 35,5688.80 40,164.80

I3
Engineering Tech. I Hourly 21.95 24.32
Bi-Weekly 1,756.00 1,945.60
Annual 45,656.00 50,585.60

T-4
Engineering Tech. llI Hourly 26.92 30.48
Engineer | Bi-Weekiy 2,153.60 2,438.40
Annual 55,993.60 63,398.40

15
Engineering Tech. IV Hourly 30.73 34.11
Bi-Weekly 2,458.40 2,728.80
Annual 63,918.40 70,948.80

16
Engineering Tech. V Hourly 32.48 36.06
Engineer Il Bi-Weekly 2,598.40 2,884.80
Engineer 1l (PLS) Annual 67,5658.40  75,004.80

I-7
Engineer i Hourly 36.58 38.99
Bi-Weekly 2,926.40 3,119.20
Annual 76,086.40  81,099.20

LAPAYROLL\SALARY SCHEDULES & UNION WAGES\2016 updates\Engineers 2016



