ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES (Schedule R)

		January 1, 2016	
		BEGINNING	ENDING
<u>T-1</u>			
Engineering Aide	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	13.87 1,109.60 28,849.60	15.34 1,227.20 31,907.20
<u>T-2</u>	,		
Engineering Tech. I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	17.45 1,396.00 36,296.00	19.74 1,579.20 41,059.20
<u>T-3</u>			
Engineering Tech. II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	22.35 1,788.00 46,488.00	24.83 1,986.40 51,646.40
<u>T-4</u>			
Engineering Tech. III Engineer I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	27.48 2,198.40 57,158.40	31.09 2,487.20 64,667.20
<u>T-5</u>			
Engineering Tech. IV	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	31.30 2,504.00 65,104.00	34.77 2,781.60 72,321.60
<u>T-6</u>			
Engineering Tech. V Engineer II Engineer II (PLS)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	33.09 2,647.20 68,827.20	36.78 2,942.40 76,502.40
<u>T-7</u>	•		
Engineer III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	37.34 2,987.20 77,667.20	39.76 3,180.80 82,700.80

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES (Schedule NR)

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2016 2016	
		BEGINNING	ENDING
<u>T-1</u>			
Engineering Aide	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	13.60 1,088.00 28,288.00	15.05 1,204.00 31,304,00
<u>T-2</u>			
Engineering Tech. I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	17.11 1,368.80 35,588.80	19.31 1,544.80 40,164.80
<u>T-3</u>			
Engineering Tech. II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	21.95 1,756.00 45,656.00	24.32 1,945.60 50,585.60
<u>T-4</u>			
Engineering Tech. III Engineer I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	26.92 2,153.60 55,993.60	30.48 2,438.40 63,398.40
<u>T-5</u>			
Engineering Tech. IV	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	30.73 2,458.40 63,918.40	34.11 2,728.80 70,948.80
<u>T-6</u>			
Engineering Tech. V Engineer II Engineer II (PLS)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	32.48 2,598.40 67,558.40	36.06 2,884.80 75,004.80
<u>T-7</u>			
Engineer III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	36.58 2,926.40 76,086.40	38.99 3,119.20 81,099.20